© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 26
Cisco Business 250 Series
Smart Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 26
Contents
Build a reliable, easy-to-use business network at an affordable price 3

device and its characteristics using Cisco Discovery Protocol
Power over Ethernet (PoE)
802.3at PoE+ and 802.3af
PoE delivered over any of
the RJ-45 ports within the
listed power budgets
The following switches support 802.3at PoE+, 802.3af, and Cisco prestandard (legacy) PoE.
Maximum power of 30.0W to any 10/100 or Gigabit Ethernet port, until the PoE budget for
the switch is reached. The total power available for PoE per switch is as follows:
Model Power dedicated to PoE Number of ports that support
PoE
CBS250-8PP-D 45W 8
CBS250-8PP-E-2G 45W 8
CBS250-8P-E-2G 60W 8
CBS250-8FP-E-2G 120W 8
CBS250-16P-2G 120W 16
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 15 of 26
Feature Description
CBS250-24PP-4G 100W 24
CBS250-24P-4G 195W 24
CBS250-24FP-4G 370W 24
CBS250-48PP-4G 195W 48
CBS250-48P-4G 370W 48
CBS250-24P-4X 195W 24
CBS250-24FP-4X 370W 24
CBS250-48P-4X 370W 48
Power consumption
(worst case)
Model System power
consumption

combo
CBS250-8PP-E-2G 10 Gigabit Ethernet 8 Gigabit
Ethernet
2 Gigabit Ethernet
combo
CBS250-8P-E-2G 10 Gigabit Ethernet 8 Gigabit
Ethernet
2 Gigabit Ethernet
combo
CBS250-8FP-E-2G 10 Gigabit Ethernet 8 Gigabit
Ethernet
2 Gigabit Ethernet
combo
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 17 of 26
Feature Description
CBS250-16T-2G 18 Gigabit Ethernet 16 Gigabit
Ethernet
2 Small Form-Factor
Pluggable (SFP)
CBS250-16P-2G 18 Gigabit Ethernet 16 Gigabit
Ethernet
2 SFP
CBS250-24T-4G 28 Gigabit Ethernet 24 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP
CBS250-24PP-4G 28 Gigabit Ethernet 24 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP
CBS250-24P-4G 28 Gigabit Ethernet 24 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP
CBS250-24FP-4G 28 Gigabit Ethernet 24 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP
CBS250-48T-4G 52 Gigabit Ethernet 48 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP
CBS250-48PP-4G 52 Gigabit Ethernet 48 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP
CBS250-48P-4G 52 Gigabit Ethernet 48 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP
CBS250-24T-4X 24 Gigabit Ethernet +
4 10 Gigabit Ethernet
24 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP+
CBS250-24P-4X 24 Gigabit Ethernet +
4 10 Gigabit Ethernet
24 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP+
CBS250-24FP-4X 24 Gigabit Ethernet +
4 10 Gigabit Ethernet
24 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP+
CBS250-48T-4X 48 Gigabit Ethernet +
4 10 Gigabit Ethernet
48 Gigabit
Ethernet
4 SFP+

● TCP/IP, network adapter, and network operating system (such as Microsoft Windows, Linux, or Mac OS X) installed
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 23 of 26
Ordering information
Table 2 provides ordering information.
Table 2. Ordering information
Model name Product order ID number Description
Gigabit Ethernet
CBS250-8T-D CBS250-8T-D-xx ● 8 10/100/1000 ports
CBS250-8PP-D CBS250-8PP-D-xx ● 8 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 45W power budget
CBS250-8T-E-2G CBS250-8T-E-2G-xx ● 8 10/100/1000 ports
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
CBS250-8PP-E-2G CBS250-8PP-E-2G-xx ● 8 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 45W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
CBS250-8P-E-2G CBS250-8P-E-2G-xx ● 8 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 67W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
CBS250-8FP-E-2G CBS250-8FP-E-2G-xx ● 8 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 120W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
CBS250-16T-2G CBS250-16T-2G-xx ● 16 10/100/1000 ports
● 2 Gigabit SFP
CBS250-16P-2G CBS250-16P-2G-xx ● 16 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 120W power budget
● 2 Gigabit SFP
CBS250-24T-4G CBS250-24T-4G-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 Gigabit SFP
CBS250-24PP-4G CBS250-24PP-4G-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 100W power budget
● 4 Gigabit SFP
CBS250-24P-4G CBS250-24P-4G-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195W power budget
● 4 Gigabit SFP
CBS250-24FP-4G CBS250-24FP-4G-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 370W power budget
● 4 Gigabit SFP
CBS250-48T-4G CBS250-48T-4G-xx ● 48 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 Gigabit SFP
CBS250-48PP-4G CBS250-48PP-4G-xx ● 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195W power budget
● 4 Gigabit SFP
CBS250-48P-4G CBS250-48P-4G-xx ● 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 370W power budget
● 4 Gigabit SFP
Gigabit Ethernet with 10G Uplinks
CBS250-24T-4X CBS250-24T-4X-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 10 Gigabit SFP+
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 24 of 26
Model name Product order ID number Description
CBS250-24P-4X CBS250-24P-4X-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195W power budget
● 4 10 Gigabit SFP+
CBS250-24FP-4X CBS250-24FP-4X-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 370W power budget
● 4 10 Gigabit SFP+
CBS250-48T-4X CBS250-48T-4X-xx ● 48 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 10 Gigabit SFP+
CBS250-48P-4X CBS250-48P-4X-xx ● 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 370W power budget
● 4 10 Gigabit SFP+
Each combo port has one 10/100/1000 copper Ethernet port and one SFP Gigabit Ethernet slot, with one port active at a time.
The -xx in the product order ID number is a country/region specific suffix. For example, the complete PID of CBS250-24T-4G for the
United States is CBS250-24T-4G-NA. Please refer to the following table for the suffix to use for your country/region.
Cisco Business products are only available through distributors and not available to order directly from Cisco. Partners should order these
products from their preferred distributors. End users should order from their preferred partners.
Accessories like power supply and mounting kit are included with the device and not available to order separately as spare parts.
Replacement of malfunctioning accessories can be processed under the warranty with a support case.